land in Residential Districts or used for residential purposes. 

f. Project Approval: The provisions of Section 5.6 shall apply. 

g. For the purposes of this Section 2.7.2.A.2., the terms "structure" shall include an 

uncovered tennis court or an uncovered swimming pool. 

h. No more than one thousand six hundred (1600) permanent spectator seats shall be 
provided. 

Editor’s Note: Rest of Page intentionally left blank 

SECTION 2.8.  PLANNED DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS 

A. In Planned Development Districts, no new building or structure shall be constructed or 

used, in whole or in part, and no building or structure, or part thereof, shall be altered,

[...]

Off-Street Parking 

Parking shall be provided in accordance with Section 5.17. The landscaping and 
screening requirements set forth in Section 5.17 shall apply to any proposed project. 

M. No more than two stores having a ground floor area of more than twenty-five thousand 

(25,000) square feet each shall be on a Development Site, unless the Planning Board shall 
first have granted a special permit. 

Editor’s Note: Rest of Page intentionally left blank 

SECTION 3.4. LARGE-SCALE SOLAR OVERLAY DISTRICT 

A.  Purpose 

The purpose of this bylaw is to establish an overlay zoning district which allows for the